

Horse Racing Alberta  
Capital Place  
Suite 720, 9707 - 110 Street  
Edmonton, Alberta  
T5K 2L9

## HARNES RULING #92

MEETING - CENTURY DOWNS, BALZAC, ALBERTA, CANADA November 11, 2015

In the opinion of the Board of Judges, OWNER TRAINER DRIVER, BLAKE FRANCIS PIWNIUK, PERM ADD: MCNUFF, SASKATCHEWAN, CANADA, D.O.B SEPTEMBER 7, 1990, did violate HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 457 (3); Drivers who, in the opinion of the Judges, leave the racing strip when not forced to do so as a result of the actions of another driver or horse, or both, may be fined or suspended by the Judges, while driving " RED STAR TIGER" in Race 9, Sunday. November 8, 2015.

PENALTY: BLAKE PIWNIUK is hereby FINED THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00)

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 297(1), Fine to be paid within Ten (10) days.


By Order of the Board of Judges



Tom Tascona



Russell Armstrong



Brent Grundy